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SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE � QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome:         1
Output Group: 1.1 � Funding for schools


DEST Question No. E261_04

Senator Carr asked on 5 June 2003, EWRE Hansard page 539


Question:

1. Have all the States and Territories completed their reporting for the Annual National
Report?

2. Can the Department provide copies of the pre-print chapters?


Answer:

National Report on Schooling in Australia

1. No.

2. No. The Report is published by Curriculum Corporation for the Ministerial Council on Education, Employment, Training and Youth Affairs (MCEETYA). The Commonwealth is not at liberty to release pre-print copies of chapters prior to their clearance by all MCEETYA Ministers with responsibility for schooling. Once they are cleared chapters are put online at the website
http://www.curriculum.edu.au/anr.

